FINANCE COSTS: This was an adjusting journal of interest on late payment of suppliers

CONTRACTED SERVICES: This was a reclassification of other expenditure from contracted services in the prior year.

OTHER EXPENDITURE: This was a journal processed to make adjustments for SALGA and Saartec (Service Provider) invoices

that were not recorded in the prior year. Adjustment made for reclassification from Contracted services and to Employee costs .
LOSS ON DISPOSAL:This was an adjustment made to the disposal of assets in the prior year and those assets that the

municipality no longer had in possession and use.

NGQUSHWA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
(Registration number EC126)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2019

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30 June

2019
30 June

2018

   Restated

38. PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

- 60 -

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

2019

 Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Current Assets
Vat receivables  7  2,796,369   771,983   3,568,352
Receivables from non-exchange transactions  6  10,691,930   (410,000)   10,281,930
   -   -   -

   13,488,299   361,983   13,850,282
Non-current Assets   -   -   -
Intangible Assets  9  870,853   4,193   875,046
Investment property  10  28,003,465   91,400   28,094,865
Property, plant and equipment  11  250,154,922   (6,722,532)   243,432,390

   279,029,239   (6,626,939)   272,402,301

Total Assets   292,517,538   (6,264,956)   286,252,583

Liabilities   -   -   -
Current Liabilities   -   -   -
Payables from Exchange Transactions  13  (19,460,457)   (132,748)   (19,593,205)

   (19,460,457)   (132,748)   (19,593,205)

Net Assets   273,057,081   (6,397,704)   266,659,378

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

2019

 Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Revenue
Revenue from exchange transactions
Other revenue  20  1,077,629   923,337   -   2,000,966
Total revenue   1,077,629   923,337   -   2,000,966
Expenditure
Employee related cost  27  (58,806,422)   (273,955)   106,295   (59,080,377)
Depreciation and Amortisation  26  (18,577,276)   (16,080)   -   (18,593,356)
Finance costs   (886,155)   (3,091)   -   (889,246)
Contracted services  33  (18,253,831)   (238)   -   (18,254,069)
Other expenditure  34  (28,239,356)   (527,252)   106,295   (28,766,608)

Total expenditure   (124,763,040)   (820,616)   212,590   (125,583,656)
Loss on disposal/revaluation of assets   3,538,258   (9,303,713)   -   (5,765,455)

Surplus for the year   (120,147,153)   (9,200,992)   -   (129,348,145)

NGQUSHWA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
(Registration number EC126)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2019

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

30 June

2019
30 June

2018

   Restated

- 61 -

39. RISK MANAGEMENT

LIQUIDITY RISK

Liquidity risk is the risk that the municipality will not be able to meet its obligations as they fall due. The municipality's
approach to managing the liquidity risk is to ensure that sufficient liquidity is available to meet its liabilities when they fall
due, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the municipality's reputation.